Lebanon City Council Meeting Agenda February 26, 2024 6:30 p.m.

**PRAYER:** City Clerk Cheryl Gibson

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

**ROLL CALL** 

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: January 22, 2024

**BUDGET REPORT:** January 1-December 31, 2023 (preliminary statement)

January 1-January 31, 2024

## **COMMUNICATIONS:**

Mayor Sherry L. Capello, informing Council of the reappointment of Frank Kocher and Jacqueline Parker to the City of Lebanon Land Bank for a five-year term, effective retroactively to February 9, 2024

## **RESOLUTIONS:**

Res. No. 2 - Morales - Adopting the Lebanon County 2023 Hazard Mitigation Plan as the official Hazard Mitigation Plan of the City of Lebanon

## **ORDINANCES:**

- Bill No. 1 Haitos Amending the Traffic Control Map of the City of Lebanon, Pa., to establish a "No Parking Zone" on the west side of North Ninth Street, from Water Street to a point 55 feet to the south (introduction)
- Bill No. 2 Potash Amending the Traffic Control Map of the City of Lebanon, Pa., to establish Water Street, between Ninth and Tenth Streets, as a one-way eastbound street; and repealing Bill No. 34, Sessions 2008-2009 (introduction)